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31st March, 1962 was Rs. 3.3 crores. As
against this target, the actual production for this period i1s likely to be just over Rs. 2
CTores.

(d) Construction work is progressing generally according to schedule. The fall in production compared to the estimate is mainly altributable to (i) delays in obtaining raw materials and components from U, K. for the first vear's production: and (i1) labour troubles,

(e) Work comected with the Rs. 23 crores output programme is likely to be completed by 1963-64; and the capacity of the plant is expected to reach the targetied output of Rs. 25 crores before the end of the Third Plan. The expansion of the factory for an annual output of about Rs. 52 crores o be achieved by 1969-70), is under consideration.

(1) The Heavy Eleetricals Plant at Bhopal will ultimately produce heavy electrical cquipment such as hydraulic and thermal turbines, transformers, swilchgear and industrial controlgear, generators and motors (including traction motor, for electric locomotives) and capacitors. |
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t |[EMPLOYEE OF GOVERNMENT
FOrRMSPRESS, ALIGARH CAUGHT FOR
SMUGGLINGOY GOODS

328. Shrl NAWAD SINGIT CHAU-HAN:
Will the Minister of Finaxck be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a Tact that an employee of the Govermment Forms Press. Aligarh was caught by the Customs authoritics at the Jalam Airport on the 20th December, 1961 while smuggling goods from abroad;

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the aflirmative, what goods were found with him; and

(¢) whether his house was also scarched, and if” s0, what decumenta were seized there and what action is being taken in this case at present? |
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{[THE MINISTER oF FINANCE (SHrI MorarT R. DEsa1): (a) and (b) [t is a fact that an employee of the Govemment of India Press, Aligarh, landed at Palam Airport on 20th December, 1961. No contraband articles were, however, found from him by the Customs. Certain documents which were seized from him then, however, indicate that le may have contravened some provisions of the Foreign Exchange Regulation Act, 1947
The case is under adjudication.

(c) It is a fact that his residence at Aligarh was searched by the officers of the Enforcement Directorate of this Ministry; but no document was seized. ]
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t [ADvisoRY COMMITTEE ON TERRITORIAL
ARMY SCHEME

329. Sur1 V. M. CHORDIA: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

{a) the names of the States where Advisory Committees have been set up to enlist public co-operation in the Territorial Army Scheme and when each one of them was set up; and

t[] English t

(b} the number of meetings held by the committee for Madhya Pradesh since its sefting up?]
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+{The MINISTER or STATE mv THE
MINISTRY of DEFENCE (Sxwm K.
RAGHURAMAIAH): (a) Stale Advisory Committees were constituted in the following States on the dates shown against each of them:—

Andhra Pradesh . 11th December, 1954.
Assam . . « 7th August, 1954..
Bihar . . . 5th December, 1953,
Gujarat . . » 16th February, 1961,

Kerela . . . 6th Febraary, 1954,

Madbya Pradesh . 4th July, 1953,

Madras . . 23rd July, 1955,
anslation.

